Port numbers 1, 2,
and 3 are
Port 1: P, NC
Port 2: A, COM
Port 3: R, NO
*1: Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 x C.
Flow characteristics
Model

 Sub-plate piping
 Body piping
How to order single valve
  Model No.
Body piping Sub-plate piping
3 P
 A
 1
3 P
 A
 2
3 P
 B
 1
3 P
 B
 2
Code Description
Po
rt
 s
iz
e
B M5 M 5
06 Rc 1/8
08 Rc 1/4
GS4 ø4 push-in fitting *1
GS6 ø6 push-in fitting *2
GS8 ø8 push-in fitting *3
Blank Manual override of non-locking
M1 Locking manual override
El
ec
tr
ic
al
 c
on
ne
ct
io
ns
 D Grommet lead wire
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)
Compact terminal box
 B Without lead wire
 L Without lead wire Refer to [Table 1] at left for
details. LS No lead wire, with surge suppressor/lamp
C-connector (lead wire lateral direction)
C Lead wire (300 mm)
C00 Lead wire (500 mm)
C01 Lead wire (1000 mm)
C02 Lead wire (2000 mm)
C03 Lead wire (3000 mm)
C1 Without lead wire
C2 Lead wire (300 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C20 Lead wire (500 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C21 Lead wire (1000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C22 Lead wire (2000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C23 Lead wire (3000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C3 Lead/no lead wire, surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D-connector (lead wire upward direction)
D Lead wire (300 mm)
D00 Lead wire (500 mm)
D01 Lead wire (1000 mm)
D02 Lead wire (2000 mm)
D03 Lead wire (3000 mm)
D1 Without lead wire
D2 Lead wire (300 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D20 Lead wire (500 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D21 Lead wire (1000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D22 Lead wire (2000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D23 Lead wire (3000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp

AC Integrated
DC Integrated
How to order individual wiring manifold
MPS1
[Table 1] Compact terminal box L/LS compatibility table
Precautions for model No. selection
* Gasket/mounting screw attached
* Gasket/mounting screw attached
 Manifold
 Solenoid valve for manifold (sub-plate piping)
 Solenoid valve for manifold (body piping)
BM1M5913PA1 3
00913PB1 BM1 3
Model No.A
Manual overrideD
Port sizeC
* : The values of port size port 1/3 are,
(1) 1/3 = Rc1/4 common
(2) 1 = Rc1/4 common, 3 = Rc1/8 individual
(3) 1 = Rc1/8 individual, 3 = Rc1/4 common
Electrical connectionsE
*   For the circuit diagram with surge
suppressor/lamp, refer to page 1610.
Other optionsF
G
VoltageH
   For how to order masking plates,
refer to the next page.
Model No.
Body piping Sub-plate piping
3P
A
1
3P
A
2
3P
B
1
3P
B
2
Code Description
1 2-position single
8 Mix manifold
(for multiple solenoid positions)
Po
rt
 s
iz
e
Port 2 individual Port 1/3
M5 M 5 (1)
06 Rc1/8 (1) (1) (1)
GS4 ø4 push-in fitting *1 (1) (1)
GS6 ø6 push-in fitting *2 (1) (1) (1) (1)
GS8 ø8 push-in fitting *3 (1) (1)
06Y Rc1/8 (rear piping) (1) (1)
06A Rc1/8 (2) (2)
06B Rc1/8 (3) (3)
Blank Non-locking manual override
M1 Locking manual override
El
ec